
G

E

12

D

000242-005

1

14

2

22

1

11

18

21

25

17

9

15

6

1

16

1

10

20

31

3

19

8

13

12

5

4

32

26

28

30

29

27

23

24



E

G

12ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1    2    3    4

QTY

D

VEHICLE

1 1012285 Screw, 1/4 X 0.625 Hex-Head ............................................................................... 9

2 1014288 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75 Thread-Forming ................................................................ 2

3 1014947 Resistor Assembly ................................................................................................ 1

4 101827801 Ground Wire Kit, 48-Volt (includes items 5 through 7) .......................................... 1

5 N/A Compression Lug .............................................................................................. 1

6 N/A Wire Assembly, Black ....................................................................................... 1

7 8990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon ............................................................................................ 3

8 101908701 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 9 through 13) ................................................... 1

9 1012528 Nut, M8-1.25 Hex .............................................................................................. 2

10 1013734 Lockwasher, 8mm Split ..................................................................................... 2

11 N/A Solenoid, 48-Volt ............................................................................................... 1

12 N/A Washer, Lock .................................................................................................... 2

13 N/A Nut .................................................................................................................... 2

14 101910401 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.25 Thrd Frm ........................................................................... 2

15 101932601 Kit, 6-Pin Wedge Lock ........................................................................................... 1

16 101932701 Kit, 6-Pin Receptacle and Wedge Lock ................................................................. 1

17 101965205 Plate, Component Mounting ................................................................................. 1

18 102240501 Bolt, Controller, Terminal ....................................................................................... 3

19 **** Extrusion, Cover Support ...................................................................................... 1

20 102263601 Wire Assy, #10 Black ............................................................................................ 1

21 102266501 Kit, Connector, IQ Controller ................................................................................. 1

22 102806201 Controller, IQ, 48-volt ............................................................................................ 1

23 103316901 Cover Asm - Controller (includes items 24 through 26) ........................................ 1

24 101931501 Decal, Component Cover .................................................................................. 1

25 103316701 Cover - Controller, Deep ................................................................................... 1

26 103316801 Gasket - Controller Cover ................................................................................. 1

27 103359401 Kit, OBC, DS and Util IQ (includes items 28 through 30) ...................................... 1

28 103282601 Wire Assembly Black #10 ................................................................................. 1

29 103359501 Instr Obc Ds Pre 01-28-2007 ............................................................................ 1

30 N/A Asm, Obc, Iq, V3.0 ............................................................................................ 1

31 8639 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon .............................................................................................. 1

32 8990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon ................................................................................................ 1

**** Special order item available upon request.


